IQ5-IO I/O Modules Data Sheet TA201481 Issue 1, 17-Oct-2023  1
Data Sheet
IQ5-IO
I/O Modules
IQ5-IO I/O Modules
Description
The IQ®5-IO range of I/O modules are designed for use with the
IQ5 controller, to provide input and output channel connection

10� IQ5-IO I/O Modules Data Sheet TA201481 Issue 1, 17-Oct-2023
IQ5-IO� Data Sheet
ORDER CODES
IQ5-IO-16UIO	 IQ5 I/O Module with 16 universal input/output channels
IQ5-IO-8UIO-105	 IQ5 I/O Module with 8 universal input/output channels (105mm wide enclosure)
IQ5-IO-16DI	 IQ5 I/O Module with 16 digital input channels
IQ5-IO-8DO	 IQ5 I/O Module with 8 digital/relay output channels
IQ5-IO-8DO-HOA	 IQ5 I/O Module with 8 digital/relay output channels with LCD and hand-off-auto controls
ACCESSORIES
IQ5-IO-ADPT-2	 Pack of 2 I/O bus wiring  adapters (for IQ5 controller and IQ5/IO modules)
IQ5-IO-END-10	 Pack of 10 spare end covers (for IQ5 controller and IQ5/IO modules)
IQ5-TCVR-105-10	 Pack of 10 spare 105mm terminal covers (for 105 mm IQ5/IO modules)
DIN-CLIP-10	 Spare DIN Clip (pack of 10)
AUX-TRM-16-10	 Auxiliary Terminal Block 16-way (pack of 10)
IO-JUMPER-4-10	 4 Pin Relay Output Jumper (pack of 10)
SCRW-TB-2-PUR-50	 Spare 2-way Screw Terminal Plug Purple (pack of 50)
SCRW-TB-2-YEL-50	 Spare 2-way Screw Terminal Plug Yellow (pack of 50)
SCRW-TB-3-ORN-50	 Spare 3-way Screw Terminal Plug Orange (pack of 50)
PUSH-TB-2-PUR-50	 Spare 2-way Push-fit Terminal Plug Purple (pack of 50)
PUSH-TB-2-YEL-50	 Spare 2-way Push-fit Terminal Plug Yellow (pack of 50)
PUSH-TB-3-ORN-50	 Spare 3-way Push-fit Terminal Plug Orange (pack of 50)
Note: Spare connectors are not pre-marked with terminal numbers.
IQ5-IO I/O Modules Data Sheet TA201481 Issue 1, 17-Oct-2023� 11
Data Sheet	 IQ5-IO
SPECIFICATION
ELECTRICAL
Supply Voltage	 24 Vac/dc ±20%, derived from T1L bus
on IQ5 controller or optional external
isolated output power source.
Supply Current	 dependant on module type and
input/output usage (see page 6).
Maximum current flow through module
on I/O bus = 2 A.
T1L IO Bus
Max. modules	 64.
Data cable type	 Screened twisted pair (e.g. TP/1/1/24/
HF/305 or Belden equivalent 9841NH).
	 (requires IQ5-10-ADPT wiring adapters)
*Cable length
Lon cable TP/1/0/16/HF/200 (Belden 8471) - up to 300
m (1000 ft) between modules.
MSTP cable TP/1/1/24/HF/305 or Belden equivalent